Clinic shareholders to assess the impact of the rights offer on the EPS, HEPS, NAV per share and TNAV per share of Medi-Clinic.
The unaudited pro forma financial information is based on the audited results of Medi-Clinic for the financial year ended 31 March
2010. Due to the nature of these pro forma financial effects, they are presented for illustrative purposes only and may not fairly
present the Group’s financial position or the results of its operations after the rights offer.

	� The unaudited pro forma financial effects have been prepared in accordance with the Listings Requirements and the Guide on Pro
Forma Financial Information issued by The South African Institute of Chartered Accountants. The material assumptions on which
the pro forma financial effects are based are set out in the notes following the table. The unaudited pro forma financial effects
set out below should be read in conjunction with the report of the independent reporting accountants, which is included as
Annexure 4 to this circular.

	� Unaudited pro forma financial effects for the year ended 31 March 2010

Before the
rights offer1

Pro forma
adjustments

After the
rights offer

Percentage
 change

EPS (cents) 188.4 (17.7)2 170.7 (9.4%)
Diluted EPS (cents) 179.0 (16.1) 162.9 (9.0%)
HEPS (cents) 183.1 (17.2)2 165.9 (9.4%)
Diluted HEPS (cents) 173.9 (15.6) 158.3 (9.0%)
NAV per share (cents) 1 181.4 101.23 1 282.6 8.6%
TNAV per share (cents) 250.0 189.93 439.9 76.0%
Medi-Clinic shares in issue after deducting treasury shares (million) 562.9 59.3 622.2 10.5%
Weighted average number of Medi-Clinic shares in issue (million) 561.6 59.3 620.9 10.6%

	 Notes and assumptions:
	 1.	� The financial information has been extracted without adjustment from the published audited financial statements of Medi-

Clinic for the year ended 31 March 2010.
	 2.	� The pro forma adjustments to the income statement have been calculated on the assumption that the proceeds from the

rights offer were received on 1 April 2009.
	 3.	� The pro forma adjustments to the statement of financial position have been calculated on the assumption that the proceeds

from the rights offer were received on 31 March 2010.
	 4.	� A share issue price of 2 300 cents per share has been used for the pro forma adjustments with 59 301 395 shares being

[…]

of the rights offer on the financial position and results of Medi-Clinic, based on the audited results of Medi-Clinic for the financial year
ended 31 March 2010, the statement of financial position at that date and Medi-Clinic’s normal accounting policies. No adjustments have
been made to the pro forma financial information other than in respect of the corporate action contemplated in this circular.

Due to its nature, this pro forma financial information may not fairly present Medi-Clinic’s financial position after the rights offer, nor its
future earnings.

The pro forma financial information and effects are the responsibility of the board and are provided for illustrative purposes only.

The pro forma financial information as set out below should be read in conjunction with the report of the independent reporting accountant
which is included as Annexure 4 to this circular.

23

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE MEDI-CLINIC GROUP

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position of the Medi-Clinic Group as at 31 March 2010 has been prepared on the
assumption that the rights offer was effected on 31 March 2010.

Before the
rights offer1

Pro forma
adjustments

After the
rights offer

R’m R’m  R’m
ASSETS
Non-current assets 33 535 – 33 535

Property, equipment and vehicles 28 046 – 28 046
Intangible assets 5 243 – 5 243
Investments - unlisted 26 – 26
Deferred taxation 220 – 220

Current assets 4 829 1 330 6 159
Inventories 481 – 481
Trade and other receivables 3 211 – 3,211
Cash and cash equivalents 1 120 1 3302 2 450
Current income tax assets 17 –  17

Total assets 38 364 1 330 39 694

EQUITY
Capital and reserves

Share capital and premium 4 800 1 3302 6 130
Treasury shares (311) – (311)
Reserves 2 161 – 2 161

Shareholders’ funds 6 650 1 330 7 980
Minority interest 966 – 966
Total equity 7 616 1 330 8 946

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities 27 898 – 27 898

Borrowings 20 667 – 20 667
Deferred income tax liabilities 4 399 – 4 399
Retirement benefit obligations 346 – 346
Provisions 155 – 155
Derivative financial instruments 2 331 – 2 331

Current liabilities 2 850 – 2 850
Trade and other payables 2 367 – 2 367
Borrowings 398 – 398
Provisions 30 – 30
Current income tax liabilities 55 – 55

Total liabilities 30 748 – 30 748

Total equity and liabilities 38 364 1 330 39 694
NAV per share 1 181.4 101.2 1 282.6
TNAV per share 250.0 189.9 439.9
Ordinary shares in issue, after deducting treasury shares (millions) 562.9 59.3 622.2

Notes and assumptions:
1.	� The financial information has been extracted without adjustment from the published audited financial statements of Medi-Clinic for

the year ended 31 March 2010.
2.	� The pro forma adjustments to the statement of financial position have been calculated on the assumption that the proceeds from

the rights offer were received on 31 March 2010.
3.	� A share issue price of 2 300 cents per share has been used for the pro forma adjustments with 59 301 395 shares being issued for

a total quantum of R1 330 million, after deducting expenses.
4.	 Estimated expenses of R34.1 million, relating to the rights offer, have been taken into account in determining the financial effects.

24

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT OF THE MEDI-CLINIC GROUP

The unaudited pro forma income statement of the Medi-Clinic Group for the year ended 31 March 2010 has been prepared on the
assumption that the rights offer was effected on 1 April 2009.

Before the
 rights offer1

Pro forma
 adjustments

After the
rights offer

R’m R’m  R’m
Revenue 17 141 – 17 141
Cost of sales (9 573) – (9 573)
Administration and other operating expenses (4 425) – (4 425)
Operating profit 3 143 – 3 143
Income from associates 7 – 7
Finance income 41 25 43
Finance cost (1 524) – (1 524)
Profit before taxation 1 667 2 1 669
Taxation (481) – (481)
Profit for the year 1 186 2 1 188

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company 1 058 2 1 060
Minority interest 128 – 128

1 186 2 1 188

Headline earnings reconciliation
Profit attributable to shareholders 1 058 2 1 060
Profit on sale of property, equipment and vehicles (2) – (2)
Gain on sale of interest in subsidiary (28) – (28)
Headline earnings 1 028 2 1 030

Earnings per ordinary share (cents)
Basic 188.4 (17.7) 170.7
Diluted 179.0 (16.1) 162.9

Headline earnings per ordinary share (cents)
Basic 183.1 (17.2) 165.9
Diluted 173.9 (15.6) 158.3

Weighted average number of shares (millions) 561.6 59.3 620.9

Notes:
1.	� The financial information has been extracted without adjustment from the published audited financial statements of Medi-Clinic for

the year ended 31 March 2010.
2.	� The pro forma adjustments to the income statement have been calculated on the assumption that the proceeds from the rights

offer were received on 1 April 2009.
3.	� A share issue price of 2 300 cents per share has been used for the pro forma adjustments with 59 301 395 shares being issued for

a total quantum of R1 330 million, after deducting expenses.
4.	� Estimated expenses of R34.1 million, relating to the rights offer, have been taken into account in determining the financial effects.